
Cromwell Half Marathon and 10km Solo and Teams Event 2022 - RESULTS

10km Solo - Overall
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 432 Steven, John 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 36:28.0
2 465 Miyahara, Leon 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 39:17.4
3 429 Wilson, Fraser 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 40:05.3
4 437 Foster, Megan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 41:23.7
5 458 Elcome, Phil 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 43:23.7
6 482 Smith, Katie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 44:41.1
7 419 Vierhout, Hendrik 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:14.6
8 464 Hills, Campbell 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:37.4
9 426 Jones, Keeleigh 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 46:58.5

10 441 Finnie, Richard 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 47:27.0
11 484 Davis, Liam 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 48:53.3
12 463 McSoriley, Shaun 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 49:14.5
13 406 McGowan, Brett 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 49:33.2
14 430 Finnie, Michael 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 50:00.1
15 483 10km TERRORS 10km Solo School Team College Female/Male 50:01.1
16 461 Muskett, Claire 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 50:02.3
17 404 Finnie, Jan 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 51:05.3
18 427 Ross, Tim 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 51:09.3
19 466 Reddy, Nevaeh 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 51:35.5
20 421 Ryder, Emma 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 52:56.7
21 453 Pell, Tim In 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 53:38.2
22 470 Faulkner, Duncan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 54:17.2
23 478 Spillane, Georgia 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 55:04.1
24 435 Webber, Lee 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 55:14.4
24 436 Webber, Nathan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 55:14.4
26 413 Young, Barbara 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 55:21.6
27 434 Guy, Jane 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 56:12.4
28 467 Hamlin, Carl 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 56:12.8
29 481 Rhodes, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 56:14.5
30 459 Mitchell, Andrew 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 56:43.5
31 420 Garrett, Lesley 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 57:15.5
32 469 Devlin, Dave 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 57:53.7
33 471 Nicol, Dawn 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:18.7
34 433 White, Helen 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:26.0
35 450 Wright, Jolene 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:37.9
36 480 Chapman, Ban 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:20.6
37 423 Anderson, Dave 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:30.3
38 479 Chapman, Elaisa 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:02:13.5
39 477 Traynor, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:02:25.4
40 418 Nagelholt, Eline 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:02:45.6
41 428 Wilson, Kelley 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:03:00.8
42 446 Burgess, Martin 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:03:17.8
43 468 Spillane, Josie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:05:12.5
44 422 Waterman, Carolyn 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:05:24.4
45 425 Kidston, Susan 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:06:10.4
46 472 Straith, Michael 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:08:17.2
47 412 Beadel, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:23.2
48 462 McCarthy, Dee 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:39.5
49 424 Bain, Philippa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:08:56.5
50 417 Moss, Danielle 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:09:30.7
51 442 Miller, Shannan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:10:11.9
51 443 Rook, Chris 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:10:11.9



53 473 Eastwood, Peter 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:10:15.8
54 447 Ellison, Cassie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:11:49.9
55 431 Slade, Becky 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:11:54.6
56 415 Neil, Lisa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:05.0
57 411 Hamilton, Sharee 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:07.0
58 452 Palfrey, Logan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 1:13:39.8
59 451 Donaldson, Hayley 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:13:42.3
60 474 Franklin, Georgia 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:15:52.5
61 444 Milne, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:16:01.9
62 410 Horrell, Dorothy 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:17:20.0
63 476 Jones, Beth 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:18:00.3
64 407 Mitchell, Corrina 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:19:32.1
65 475 Franklin, Kate 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:19:48.5
66 460 Paterson, Lesley 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:23:03.0
67 455 Evison, Peter 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:16.4
68 456 Fitchett, Marie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:19.4
69 457 Bridgland, Mike 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:19.8
70 454 Evison, Nicola 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:20.1
71 439 Kidston, Brian 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:41.5
72 438 Lindsay, Michele 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:39:35.5
73 448 Pont, Amie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:39:46.8
74 449 Pont, Kassidy 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:39:47.3
- 400 Miller, Jacob 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 401 Lasson, Cece 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 402 Miller, Jake 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 403 Gallagher, Jamie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 405 Kumalija, Cueba 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 408 Bond, Sarah 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female DNS
- 409 Flynn, Grant 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 414 Bruce, Sophie 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS
- 416 Nichol, Steve 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 440 Courtney, Faith 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS

10km Solo - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 437 Foster, Megan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 41:23.7
2 482 Smith, Katie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 44:41.1
3 426 Jones, Keeleigh 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 46:58.5
4 461 Muskett, Claire 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 50:02.3
5 404 Finnie, Jan 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 51:05.3
6 466 Reddy, Nevaeh 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 51:35.5
7 421 Ryder, Emma 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 52:56.7
8 478 Spillane, Georgia 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 55:04.1
9 413 Young, Barbara 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 55:21.6

10 434 Guy, Jane 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 56:12.4
11 420 Garrett, Lesley 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 57:15.5
12 471 Nicol, Dawn 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:18.7
13 433 White, Helen 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:26.0
14 450 Wright, Jolene 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:37.9
15 479 Chapman, Elaisa 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:02:13.5
16 418 Nagelholt, Eline 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:02:45.6
17 428 Wilson, Kelley 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:03:00.8
18 468 Spillane, Josie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:05:12.5
19 422 Waterman, Carolyn 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:05:24.4
20 425 Kidston, Susan 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:06:10.4
21 412 Beadel, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:23.2



22 462 McCarthy, Dee 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:39.5
23 424 Bain, Philippa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:08:56.5
24 417 Moss, Danielle 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:09:30.7
25 442 Miller, Shannan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:10:11.9
26 447 Ellison, Cassie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:11:49.9
27 431 Slade, Becky 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:11:54.6
28 415 Neil, Lisa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:05.0
29 411 Hamilton, Sharee 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:07.0
30 451 Donaldson, Hayley 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:13:42.3
31 474 Franklin, Georgia 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:15:52.5
32 444 Milne, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:16:01.9
33 410 Horrell, Dorothy 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:17:20.0
34 476 Jones, Beth 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:18:00.3
35 407 Mitchell, Corrina 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:19:32.1
36 475 Franklin, Kate 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:19:48.5
37 460 Paterson, Lesley 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:23:03.0
38 456 Fitchett, Marie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:19.4
39 454 Evison, Nicola 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:20.1
40 438 Lindsay, Michele 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:39:35.5
41 448 Pont, Amie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:39:46.8
42 449 Pont, Kassidy 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:39:47.3
- 401 Lasson, Cece 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 405 Kumalija, Cueba 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 408 Bond, Sarah 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female DNS
- 414 Bruce, Sophie 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS
- 440 Courtney, Faith 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS

10km Solo - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 432 Steven, John 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 36:28.0
2 465 Miyahara, Leon 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 39:17.4
3 429 Wilson, Fraser 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 40:05.3
4 458 Elcome, Phil 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 43:23.7
5 419 Vierhout, Hendrik 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:14.6
6 464 Hills, Campbell 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:37.4
7 441 Finnie, Richard 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 47:27.0
8 484 Davis, Liam 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 48:53.3
9 463 McSoriley, Shaun 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 49:14.5

10 406 McGowan, Brett 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 49:33.2
11 430 Finnie, Michael 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 50:00.1
12 427 Ross, Tim 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 51:09.3
13 453 Pell, Tim In 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 53:38.2
14 470 Faulkner, Duncan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 54:17.2
15 435 Webber, Lee 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 55:14.4
15 436 Webber, Nathan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 55:14.4
17 467 Hamlin, Carl 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 56:12.8
18 481 Rhoades, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 56:14.5
19 459 Mitchell, Andrew 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 56:43.5
20 469 Devlin, Dave 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 57:53.7
21 480 Chapman, Ban 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:20.6
22 423 Anderson, Dave 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:30.3
23 477 Traynor, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:02:25.4
24 446 Burgess, Martin 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:03:17.8
25 472 Straith, Michael 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:08:17.2
26 443 Rook, Chris 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:10:11.9
27 473 Eastwood, Peter 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:10:15.8



28 452 Palfrey, Logan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 1:13:39.8
29 455 Evison, Peter 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:16.4
30 457 Bridgland, Mike 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:19.8
31 439 Kidston, Brian 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:41.5
- 400 Miller, Jacob 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 402 Miller, Jake 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 403 Gallagher, Jamie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 409 Flynn, Grant 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 416 Nichol, Steve 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS

10km Solo - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 483 10km TERRORS 10km Solo School Team College Female/Male 50:01.1

21km Solo - Overall
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 46 Edgar, Jasper 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:19:01.9
2 51 Nicholas, Paul 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:20:17.5
3 47 Louis, Damien 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:21:41.9
4 48 Van Kempen, Jason 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:25:13.2
5 57 Sharman, Adam 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:27:16.4
6 40 Connelly, Ruben 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:30:00.1
7 22 Dawson, Kyle 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:31:37.0
8 61 Casey, Mike 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:33:01.9
9 42 Stark, Emma 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:33:36.1

10 55 Alisch, Manuel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:36:17.0
11 28 Sinnamon, Dean 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:37:20.0
12 35 Kirkman, D 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:38:35.0
13 13 Mcleod, Blair 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:38:52.6
14 59 Williams, Clint 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:39:10.7
15 45 Yeo, Ethan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:31.5
16 24 Ellis, Daniel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:33.3
17 41 Legg, Geoff 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:44:06.7
18 37 Elliot, Jamie 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:45:35.2
19 15 Branks, Greg 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:46:52.6
20 19 Milne, Kris 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:48:38.6
21 10 Volp, Victoria 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:49:09.6
22 54 Gent, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:50:07.0
23 16 Carter, Billy 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:50:20.6
24 29 Cordelle, Matthew 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:51:02.6
25 25 Brown, Anissa 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:52:51.9
26 17 White, Nathan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:54:32.4
27 14 Hansen, Harry 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:55:44.0
28 52 Dunn, Holly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:56:01.9
29 31 Fletcher, Hadley 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:56:04.2
30 62 Rose, Paul 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:56:29.0
31 33 Prescott, Rhys 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:59:38.1
32 44 Ryan, Amanda 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:00:35.3
33 20 Stringer, Xaden 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:03:08.3
34 18 Davey, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:03:45.6
35 43 Mitchell, Yvonne 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:05:21.3
36 8 Forrest, Cameron 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:05:50.8
37 36 Crosland, Lia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:20.5
38 5 Toomey, Jolene 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:32.3
39 9 Kemp, Roslyn 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:07:58.0
40 50 Franklin, Molly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:09:46.4



41 12 Van De Ven, Anke 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:10:28.6
42 7 Kupreichik, Poppy 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:11:25.3
43 58 Sharman, Jane 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:11:59.8
44 6 Woollett, Georgia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:13:19.5
45 11 Gordon, Andrew 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 2:13:55.8
46 39 Risk, Ali 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:14:44.0
47 32 Perkins, Liz 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:15:50.9
48 2 Lebreton, Andrea 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:16:49.1
49 23 Baxter, Elaine 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 2:18:32.5
50 4 Legg, Heather 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:19:12.0
51 60 Haig, Oliver 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:19:29.2
52 21 Nelson, Isla 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:20:54.6
53 49 Rae, Erica 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:23:49.6
54 34 Ward, Kirstie 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:26:36.3
55 26 Rhodes, Ngaio 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:27:12.9
56 27 Rhodes, Shannon 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:27:13.9
57 3 Le Breton, Taylor 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:30:55.7
58 30 Hibbs, Alison 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 3:16:46.3
- 38 Battaglia, Mauro 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 53 Rimell, Pollyanna 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 56 Lamercerie, David 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS

21km Solo - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 42 Stark, Emma 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:33:36.1
2 10 Volp, Victoria 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:49:09.6
3 54 Gent, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:50:07.0
4 25 Brown, Anissa 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:52:51.9
5 52 Dunn, Holly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:56:01.9
6 44 Ryan, Amanda 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:00:35.3
7 18 Davey, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:03:45.6
8 43 Mitchell, Yvonne 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:05:21.3
9 36 Crosland, Lia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:20.5

10 5 Toomey, Jolene 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:32.3
11 9 Kemp, Roslyn 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:07:58.0
12 50 Franklin, Molly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:09:46.4
13 12 Van De Ven, Anke 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:10:28.6
14 7 Kupreichik, Poppy 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:11:25.3
15 58 Sharman, Jane 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:11:59.8
16 6 Woollett, Georgia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:13:19.5
17 39 Risk, Ali 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:14:44.0
18 32 Perkins, Liz 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:15:50.9
19 2 Lebreton, Andrea 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:16:49.1
20 23 Baxter, Elaine 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 2:18:32.5
21 4 Legg, Heather 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:19:12.0
22 21 Nelson, Isla 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:20:54.6
23 49 Rae, Erica 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:23:49.6
24 34 Ward, Kirstie 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:26:36.3
25 26 Rhodes, Ngaio 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:27:12.9
26 3 Le Breton, Taylor 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:30:55.7
27 30 Hibbs, Alison 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 3:16:46.3
- 53 Rimell, Pollyanna 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS

21km Solo - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 46 Edgar, Jasper 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:19:01.9



2 51 Nicholas, Paul 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:20:17.5
3 47 Louis, Damien 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:21:41.9
4 48 Van Kempen, Jason 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:25:13.2
5 57 Sharman, Adam 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:27:16.4
6 40 Connelly, Ruben 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:30:00.1
7 22 Dawson, Kyle 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:31:37.0
8 61 Casey, Mike 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:33:01.9
9 55 Alisch, Manuel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:36:17.0

10 28 Sinnamon, Dean 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:37:20.0
11 35 Kirkman, D 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:38:35.0
12 13 Mcleod, Blair 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:38:52.6
13 59 Williams, Clint 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:39:10.7
14 45 Yeo, Ethan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:31.5
15 24 Ellis, Daniel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:33.3
16 41 Legg, Geoff 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:44:06.7
17 37 Elliot, Jamie 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:45:35.2
18 15 Branks, Greg 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:46:52.6
19 19 Milne, Kris 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:48:38.6
20 16 Carter, Billy 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:50:20.6
21 29 Cordelle, Matthew 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:51:02.6
22 17 White, Nathan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:54:32.4
23 14 Hansen, Harry 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:55:44.0
24 31 Fletcher, Hadley 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:56:04.2
25 62 Rose, Paul 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:56:29.0
26 33 Prescott, Rhys 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:59:38.1
27 20 Stringer, Xaden 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:03:08.3
28 8 Forrest, Cameron 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:05:50.8
29 11 Gordon, Andrew 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 2:13:55.8
30 60 Haig, Oliver 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:19:29.2
31 27 Rhodes, Shannon 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:27:13.9
- 38 Battaglia, Mauro 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 56 Lamercerie, David 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS

21km Team - Overall
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 708 Quirky Turkeys 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:29:55.3
2 704 Victory 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:44:02.1
3 700 The Tricky Tree Trio 21km Team School Team College Female/Male 1:45:53.6
4 702 Peas And Carrots 21km Team Adult Team Female/Male 1:46:09.3
5 707 Cromwell Primary Team 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:48:17.7
6 705 Goldfields Team 1 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:52:07.7
7 706 Goldfields Team 2 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:54:20.5
8 703 Sully Sisters 21km Team Adult Team Female 2:04:53.8
9 701 Giggles Inc 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 2:33:09.9

21km Team - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 703 Sully Sisters 21km Team Adult Team Female 2:04:53.8

21km Team - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 708 Quirky Turkeys 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:29:55.3
2 704 Victory 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:44:02.1
3 700 The Tricky Tree Trio 21km Team School Team College Female/Male 1:45:53.6
4 702 Peas And Carrots 21km Team Adult Team Female/Male 1:46:09.3
5 707 Cromwell Primary Team 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:48:17.7



6 705 Goldfields Team 1 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:52:07.7
7 706 Goldfields Team 2 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:54:20.5
8 701 Giggles Inc 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 2:33:09.9

10km Solo - Jnr (Under 19) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 437 Foster, Megan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 41:23.7
2 466 Reddy, Nevaeh 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 51:35.5
3 478 Spillane, Georgia 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 55:04.1
4 451 Donaldson, Hayley 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:13:42.3
5 449 Pont, Kassidy 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female 1:39:47.3
- 414 Bruce, Sophie 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS
- 440 Courtney, Faith 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female DNS

10km Solo - Jnr (Under 19) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 484 Davis, Liam 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 48:53.3
2 436 Webber, Nathan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 55:14.4
3 452 Palfrey, Logan 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male 1:13:39.8

10km Solo - Open (19-39) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 482 Smith, Katie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 44:41.1
2 426 Jones, Keeleigh 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 46:58.5
3 461 Muskett, Claire 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 50:02.3
4 421 Ryder, Emma 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 52:56.7
5 418 Nagelholt, Eline 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:02:45.6
6 424 Bain, Philippa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:08:56.5
7 417 Moss, Danielle 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:09:30.7
8 442 Miller, Shannan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:10:11.9
9 447 Ellison, Cassie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:11:49.9

10 415 Neil, Lisa 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:05.0
11 411 Hamilton, Sharee 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:13:07.0
12 474 Franklin, Georgia 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:15:52.5
- 401 Lasson, Cece 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS
- 405 Kumalija, Cueba 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS

10km Solo - Open (19-39) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 432 Steven, John 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 36:28.0
2 465 Miyahara, Leon 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 39:17.4
3 419 Vierhout, Hendrik 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:14.6
4 464 Hills, Campbell 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 45:37.4
5 430 Finnie, Michael 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 50:00.1
6 427 Ross, Tim 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 51:09.3
7 470 Faulkner, Duncan 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 54:17.2
8 446 Burgess, Martin 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:03:17.8
9 443 Rook, Chris 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:10:11.9
- 400 Miller, Jacob 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 402 Miller, Jake 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS
- 403 Gallagher, Jamie 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS

10km Solo - School Team College - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 483 10km TERRORS 10km Solo School Team College Female/Male 50:01.1



10km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 434 Guy, Jane 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 56:12.4
2 471 Nicol, Dawn 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:18.7
3 433 White, Helen 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:26.0
4 450 Wright, Jolene 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 59:37.9
5 479 Chapman, Elaisa 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:02:13.5
6 428 Wilson, Kelley 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:03:00.8
7 468 Spillane, Josie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:05:12.5
8 431 Slade, Becky 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:11:54.6
9 407 Mitchell, Corrina 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:19:32.1

10 448 Pont, Amie 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 1:39:46.8
- 408 Bond, Sarah 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female DNS

10km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 429 Wilson, Fraser 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 40:05.3
2 458 Elcome, Phil 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 43:23.7
3 406 McGowan, Brett 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 49:33.2
4 435 Webber, Lee 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 55:14.4
5 459 Mitchell, Andrew 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 56:43.5
6 469 Devlin, Dave 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 57:53.7
7 472 Straith, Michael 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:08:17.2
- 409 Flynn, Grant 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS
- 416 Nichol, Steve 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS

10km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 404 Finnie, Jan 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 51:05.3
2 413 Young, Barbara 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 55:21.6
3 412 Beadel, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:23.2
4 462 McCarthy, Dee 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:08:39.5
5 444 Milne, Julie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:16:01.9
6 475 Franklin, Kate 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:19:48.5
7 460 Paterson, Lesley 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:23:03.0
8 456 Fitchett, Marie 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:19.4
9 454 Evison, Nicola 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:33:20.1

10 438 Lindsay, Michele 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:39:35.5

10km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 441 Finnie, Richard 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 47:27.0
2 463 McSoriley, Shaun 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 49:14.5
3 481 Rhodes, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 56:14.5
4 480 Chapman, Ban 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:20.6
5 423 Anderson, Dave 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:01:30.3
6 477 Traynor, Chris 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:02:25.4
7 473 Eastwood, Peter 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:10:15.8

10km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 420 Garrett, Lesley 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 57:15.5
2 422 Waterman, Carolyn 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:05:24.4
3 425 Kidston, Susan 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:06:10.4
4 410 Horrell, Dorothy 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:17:20.0
5 476 Jones, Beth 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 1:18:00.3



10km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 453 Pell, Tim In 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 53:38.2
2 467 Hamlin, Carl 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 56:12.8
3 455 Evison, Peter 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:16.4
4 457 Bridgland, Mike 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:19.8
5 439 Kidston, Brian 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male 1:33:41.5

21km Solo - Open (19-39) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 42 Stark, Emma 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:33:36.1
2 10 Volp, Victoria 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:49:09.6
3 54 Gent, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:50:07.0
4 52 Dunn, Holly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 1:56:01.9
5 18 Davey, Rebecca 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:03:45.6
6 43 Mitchell, Yvonne 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:05:21.3
7 36 Crosland, Lia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:20.5
8 5 Toomey, Jolene 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:06:32.3
9 50 Franklin, Molly 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:09:46.4

10 12 Van De Ven, Anke 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:10:28.6
11 7 Kupreichik, Poppy 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:11:25.3
12 6 Woollett, Georgia 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:13:19.5
13 21 Nelson, Isla 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:20:54.6
14 26 Rhodes, Ngaio 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:27:12.9
15 3 Le Breton, Taylor 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female 2:30:55.7
- 53 Rimell, Pollyanna 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female DNS

21km Solo - Open (19-39) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 46 Edgar, Jasper 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:19:01.9
2 47 Louis, Damien 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:21:41.9
3 48 Van Kempen, Jason 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:25:13.2
4 40 Connelly, Ruben 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:30:00.1
5 22 Dawson, Kyle 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:31:37.0
6 61 Casey, Mike 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:33:01.9
7 55 Alisch, Manuel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:36:17.0
8 28 Sinnamon, Dean 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:37:20.0
9 13 Mcleod, Blair 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:38:52.6

10 59 Williams, Clint 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:39:10.7
11 45 Yeo, Ethan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:31.5
12 24 Ellis, Daniel 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:41:33.3
13 37 Elliot, Jamie 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:45:35.2
14 15 Branks, Greg 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:46:52.6
15 29 Cordelle, Matthew 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:51:02.6
16 17 White, Nathan 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:54:32.4
17 14 Hansen, Harry 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:55:44.0
18 62 Rose, Paul 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 1:56:29.0
19 20 Stringer, Xaden 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:03:08.3
20 8 Forrest, Cameron 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:05:50.8
21 60 Haig, Oliver 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:19:29.2
22 27 Rhodes, Shannon 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male 2:27:13.9
- 56 Lamercerie, David 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male DNS

21km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time



1 9 Kemp, Roslyn 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:07:58.0
2 58 Sharman, Jane 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:11:59.8
3 39 Risk, Ali 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:14:44.0
4 32 Perkins, Liz 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:15:50.9
5 4 Legg, Heather 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:19:12.0
6 49 Rae, Erica 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:23:49.6
7 34 Ward, Kirstie 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female 2:26:36.3

21km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 51 Nicholas, Paul 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:20:17.5
2 57 Sharman, Adam 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:27:16.4
3 35 Kirkman, D 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:38:35.0
4 16 Carter, Billy 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:50:20.6
5 31 Fletcher, Hadley 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:56:04.2
6 33 Prescott, Rhys 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 1:59:38.1
7 11 Gordon, Andrew 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male 2:13:55.8
- 38 Battaglia, Mauro 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male DNS

21km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 25 Brown, Anissa 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 1:52:51.9
2 44 Ryan, Amanda 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:00:35.3
3 2 Lebreton, Andrea 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female 2:16:49.1

21km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 41 Legg, Geoff 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:44:06.7
2 19 Milne, Kris 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male 1:48:38.6

21km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 23 Baxter, Elaine 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 2:18:32.5
2 30 Hibbs, Alison 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female 3:16:46.3

21km Team - Adult Team - Female
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 703 Sully Sisters 21km Team Adult Team Female 2:04:53.8

21km Team - Adult Team - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 702 Peas And Carrots 21km Team Adult Team Female/Male 1:46:09.3

21km Team - Mixed Adults/Kids Team - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 708 Quirky Turkeys 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:29:55.3
2 704 Victory 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 1:44:02.1
3 701 Giggles Inc 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male 2:33:09.9

21km Team - School Team College - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 700 The Tricky Tree Trio 21km Team School Team College Female/Male 1:45:53.6

21km Team - School Team Primary - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 707 Cromwell Primary Team 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:48:17.7



2 705 Goldfields Team 1 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:52:07.7
3 706 Goldfields Team 2 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male 1:54:20.5


